504037305 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANE HOLLEY	09/19/2016
KARL ST. GEORGE	08/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABLICONS, LLC
Street Address:	1201 N. ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542877
Application Number:	29542883
Application Number:	29542887
Application Number:	62207434
PCT Number:	US1648051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-843-8880

Email: ipteam@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER M RAMSEY, PH.D

Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 301 EAST PINE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 147654-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M RAMSEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M Ramsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT_Signed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_Signed#page2.tif

 $source = ASSIGNMENT_Signed \# page 3.tif$

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I acknowledge, I Shane Holley of 11127 Bridge House Road. Windermere, FL 34786 and Karl St. George of 45/33 Moo 4 T. Tonmamung A. Mueng, Phetchaburi, Thailand 76000 ("ASSIGNOR") do hereby assign and transfer to Cablicons, LLC of 1201 N. Orange St., Suite 600, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("ASSIGNEE") 100% of the following:

- (a) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions entitled "Attachment For An Electrical Cable" and "Cable Strain Relief Device With Grip Member" and all improvements to the inventions, including rights in the U.S. and around the world;
- (b) ASSIGNOR'S entire right to file patent application(s) on the invention in the U.S., through an international convention or treaty, and/or in a foreign jurisdiction;
- (c) ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/542,877, filed 10/19/2015; U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/542,883, filed 10/19/2015; U.S. design patent application Serial No. 29/542,887, filed 10/19/2015; U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 62/207,434, filed 08/20/2015, and International Application Serial No. PCT/US16/48051, filed 08/22/2016;
- (d) any patents, reissues, reexamination certificates, or the like that may be granted on these patent applications or any patent application claiming priority to any of these patent applications;
- (e) any patent applications that are non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions, and the like of any of these patent applications or a patent application claiming priority to any of these patent applications; and
- (f) all priority rights foreign and domestic resulting from the above-identified patent applications.

ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the assigned rights.

ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the application, and all other patent applications filed thereon, and any patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes all officials of any jurisdiction whose duty it is to issue patents to issue patents assigned here in the name of ASSIGNEE

Executed by:

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF 1 / Manage

On this 19 th day of Sixt. ___, 2016 before me personally appeared Shane Holley, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: Qua. 18, 2016

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL Audrey E. Joseph Commission No. EE859365 My Commission Expires

Executed by: 44.6057 25th 2016

STATE OF TOOLS SAL

On this 25 day of 250 2016 before me personally appeared Kuri St. George, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of suisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

8/50555554 5A

St. Name Propositions PRASET & PARTIER CO. LTO. 2003 Vibram release PC. Scotta, Problems State, Trainer 77110 SHINE SECTION OF COM-

ceq. No. Presidentical
Lemmission Expres Presidential



Mr. Prant Prantyschemens REANNET & PARTNER COLLED 20056 Vessen reinny RC, Plantin Prantussioninan, Tholand 17116 E-mail: Kill McCastriller (1911) Www.b-fuebiologyer.com



Reg. No.3748/2584

หนังสือวับรอง

CERTIFICATE

miskojusouvinihilitäsususir This is to certify that

นายโกรวัทฮ์ ปริยชาติตระกูล Mr. Kraiwit Prariyachadtrakul

Tiengepolitikhinvenimmen 1713/2553 an Attorney at Law, License No.1713/2553

ได้รับการขึ้นทะเดินเกรียกราชความผู้กำลังรับรองอานที่สร้อและเลกสาร has been registered as a Notarial Services Atterney qualified to certify signatures and documents

ตามข้อยังกับอภาพมายกวามว่าด้วยการขั้นพะเบียนหมายความผู้ทำคำรับรอง อายมีอธิ่งและเอกสาร พ.ศ.2551

pursuant to the Regulation of the Lawyers Conneil on Registration of Notorial Services Attorneys B.E.2551

> คนับอิตรับของอนับนี้พิมธอิงวันที่ 17 คุณกาพันธ์ 2550 This Certificate is valid notil February 27, 2017

> > letti m fuë 13 quantus 2558 Given on February 13, 2015



บาลสุมิตร บาสรังสรรศ์

ะเกลณะเล็ฐ

Mr. Sumit Masrungson Director

- สำหักงานพะเดิมแนงบทาวจับรองตากก็อสัญและเฉตสาร สุทาพยายศราห

The Regions of Signature and Document Attention, Lawyers Council of Thefield

PATENT REEL: 039945 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 10/05/2016